
Benedictine Univ. (3-11, 2-5 NACC) -vs- Lakeland University (4-10, 2-5 NACC)
01/10/26 at Plymouth, Wis. - Woltzen Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Benedictine Univ. 77

Lakeland University 76

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:15 PM
Attendance: 120
Site: Plymouth, Wis. - Woltzen Gymnasium
Referees: Jee Lee, Gary Wild, Ellis Miles

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Benedictine Univ. 48 29 77
Lakeland University 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ryan Sammons * 39 7-16 4-8 3-4 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 0 21
32 Connor Glasgow * 36 6-17 2-5 3-3 7-6 13 3 0 2 1 1 17
01 Brandon McCoy * 24 4-7 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 2 12
11 Noah Mason * 20 5-6 0-0 1-4 0-8 8 5 1 1 0 2 11
33 Aidan Werth * 19 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Nathan LaPlant 17 1-2 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
03 Hudson Parker 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 5
10 Ryan Tucker 24 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 0 2
20 Ben Peacock 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
05 Makai Mandley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 7-20 14-21 15-30 45 20 8 9 2 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43 % 5-11   45.45 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 7-20   35.0 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
17:23

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hunter, Asanjai * 40 5-11 0-1 8-11 0-5 5 3 8 2 0 4 18
03 Mrotek, Peyton * 40 6-14 2-8 3-3 0-5 5 2 0 1 2 1 17
00 Dillon, Jaxson * 31 5-10 1-6 4-5 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 2 15
15 Justic, Max * 26 3-6 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
10 Braun, Parker * 24 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 0 7
04 Konieczny, Emmitt 24 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
01 Mittelstadt, Adison 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 5
24 Hines Jr., R.J. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cornell, Gage 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 8-30 16-21 6-24 30 17 9 6 3 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-15   20.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 5-15   33.33 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 8-30   26.7 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-06:28



1st Half Box Score
Benedictine Univ. 48

Lakeland University 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ryan Sammons 19 5-9 4-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 14
32 Connor Glasgow 18 3-9 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 1 0 0 1 0 7
1 Brandon McCoy 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 7
11 Noah Mason 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
33 Aidan Werth 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Nathan LaPlant 12 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Hudson Parker 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
10 Ryan Tucker 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 Ben Peacock 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Makai Mandley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 5-11 7-9 10-16 26 8 7 3 1 1 48
51.4 % 45.5 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hunter, Asanjai 20 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 5
3 Mrotek, Peyton 20 2-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 7
0 Dillon, Jaxson 13 3-6 0-3 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 9
15 Justic, Max 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Braun, Parker 13 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
4 Konieczny, Emmitt 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mittelstadt, Adison 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
24 Hines Jr., R.J. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cornell, Gage 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 3-15 6-8 3-8 11 8 3 1 2 3 35
41.9 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Benedictine Univ. 29

Lakeland University 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ryan Sammons 20 2-7 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
32 Connor Glasgow 18 3-8 2-4 2-2 4-3 7 2 0 2 0 1 10
1 Brandon McCoy 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
11 Noah Mason 11 3-4 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 2 7
33 Aidan Werth 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nathan LaPlant 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hudson Parker 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ryan Tucker 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
20 Ben Peacock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Makai Mandley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-9 7-12 5-14 19 12 1 6 1 4 29
35.7 % 22.2 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hunter, Asanjai 20 3-5 0-0 7-9 0-2 2 2 6 2 0 2 13
3 Mrotek, Peyton 20 4-8 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 10
0 Dillon, Jaxson 18 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
15 Justic, Max 11 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Braun, Parker 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
4 Konieczny, Emmitt 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
1 Mittelstadt, Adison 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hines Jr., R.J. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cornell, Gage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 5-15 10-13 3-16 19 9 6 5 1 4 41
48.1 % 33.3 % 76.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedictine Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lakeland University
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,JAXSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,BRANDON 19:27
REBOUND OFF by SAMMONS,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,AIDAN(in the paint) 19:18 2-2

19:09 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,JAXSON
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,BRANDON 18:51 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by SAMMONS,RYAN --

18:27 TURNOVER  by DILLON,JAXSON
STEAL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 18:27
TURNOVER  by MASON,NOAH 18:20

18:20 STEAL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
18:15 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,JAXSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,BRANDON 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASANJAI
17:45 MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 17:28 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by MCCOY,BRANDON --

17:11 MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
SUB IN by LAPLANT,NATHAN 16:58
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 16:58
GOOD JUMPER by WERTH,AIDAN(in the paint) 16:48 10-4 V 6

16:23 MISS 3PTR by JUSTIC,MAX
REBOUND DEF by LAPLANT,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMMONS,RYAN(in the paint) 16:14 12-4 V 8

15:59 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,PARKER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GLASGOW,CONNOR(in the paint) 15:36 14-6 V 8

15:22 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by JUSTIC,MAX
MISS JUMPER by SAMMONS,RYAN 14:50
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:45
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,RYAN(in the paint) 14:45 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MASON,NOAH --
SUB IN by TUCKER,RYAN 14:45
SUB IN by MASON,NOAH 14:45
SUB OUT by MCCOY,BRANDON 14:45
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 14:45

14:45 SUB IN by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
14:45 SUB OUT by DILLON,JAXSON
14:35 16-11 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAMMONS,RYAN 14:10
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,RYAN 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASANJAI
13:54 MISS LAYUP by MROTEK,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 13:37
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR(in the paint) 13:35 18-11 V 7

13:35 FOUL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
GOOD FT by GLASGOW,CONNOR 13:35 19-11 V 8
SUB IN by WERTH,AIDAN 13:35
SUB IN by MCCOY,BRANDON 13:35
SUB OUT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 13:35
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,CONNOR 13:35



13:14 19-14 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,NOAH(in the paint) 12:44 21-14 V 7
FOUL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 12:37
FOUL  by MASON,NOAH 12:32

12:16 21-16 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,PARKER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,NOAH(in the paint) 12:03 23-16 V 7

11:50 MISS 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB IN by GLASGOW,CONNOR 11:37
SUB OUT by TUCKER,RYAN 11:37

11:37 SUB IN by HINES JR.,RJ
11:37 SUB IN by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
11:37 SUB IN by DILLON,JAXSON
11:37 SUB OUT by BRAUN,PARKER
11:37 SUB OUT by JUSTIC,MAX
11:37 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,EMMITT

MISS LAYUP by WERTH,AIDAN 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,RJ

FOUL  by MASON,NOAH 11:18
11:18 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by MROTEK,PEYTON
11:18 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by MROTEK,PEYTON

SUB IN by PARKER,HUDSON 11:18
SUB IN by LAPLANT,NATHAN 11:18
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 11:18
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 11:18
MISS 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 11:05
REBOUND OFF by LAPLANT,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAPLANT,NATHAN(in the paint) 10:58 25-18 V 7

10:37 MISS 3PTR by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,HUDSON(in the paint) 10:17 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by SAMMONS,RYAN --

09:55 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,JAXSON
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,BRANDON 09:33
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,HUDSON --

09:30 FOUL  by DILLON,JAXSON
GOOD FT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 09:30 28-18 V 10
GOOD FT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 09:30 29-18 V 11
GOOD FT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 09:30 30-18 V 12
SUB IN by WERTH,AIDAN 09:30
SUB IN by TUCKER,RYAN 09:30
SUB OUT by MCCOY,BRANDON 09:30
SUB OUT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 09:30

09:30 SUB IN by BRAUN,PARKER
09:30 SUB OUT by HINES JR.,RJ
09:05 30-21 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MITTELSTADT,ADISON

-- ASSIST  by BRAUN,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,CONNOR 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASANJAI
FOUL  by TUCKER,RYAN 08:30
FOUL  by TUCKER,RYAN 08:21
SUB IN by PEACOCK,BEN 08:21
SUB IN by LAPLANT,NATHAN 08:21
SUB OUT by TUCKER,RYAN 08:21
SUB OUT by SAMMONS,RYAN 08:21

08:16 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MITTELSTADT,ADISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PEACOCK,BEN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,HUDSON --
GOOD TIPIN by PARKER,HUDSON(in the paint) 07:52 32-23 V 9



07:50 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,JAXSON

FOUL  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 32-24 V 8 GOOD FT by DILLON,JAXSON(fastbreak)
SUB IN by MASON,NOAH 07:49
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 07:49

07:48 MISS FT by DILLON,JAXSON
REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 07:26

07:26 BLOCK  by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:13 34-24 V 10

07:08 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI
REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --

07:07 FOUL  by BRAUN,PARKER
SUB IN by SAMMONS,RYAN 07:07
SUB OUT by PARKER,HUDSON 07:07

07:07 SUB IN by JUSTIC,MAX
07:07 SUB IN by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
07:07 SUB OUT by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
07:07 SUB OUT by DILLON,JAXSON

MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MROTEK,PEYTON

06:44 34-26 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 06:22 37-26 V 11
ASSIST  by PEACOCK,BEN --

05:56 MISS 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by JUSTIC,MAX

05:50 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:49 FOUL  by BRAUN,PARKER
SUB IN by MCCOY,BRANDON 05:49
SUB IN by WERTH,AIDAN 05:49
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 05:49
SUB OUT by PEACOCK,BEN 05:49
TURNOVER  by WERTH,AIDAN 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
05:13 37-28 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JUSTIC,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
04:48 FOUL  by BRAUN,PARKER

GOOD FT by MCCOY,BRANDON 04:48 38-28 V 10
GOOD FT by MCCOY,BRANDON 04:48 39-28 V 11
SUB IN by TUCKER,RYAN 04:48
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by CORNELL,GAGE
04:48 SUB OUT by BRAUN,PARKER
04:40 MISS LAYUP by CORNELL,GAGE

BLOCK  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 04:40
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --

04:32 FOUL  by MROTEK,PEYTON
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,BRANDON 04:12 41-28 V 13
ASSIST  by TUCKER,RYAN --

03:43 MISS 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 03:13 44-28 V 16

03:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:10 SUB IN by DILLON,JAXSON
03:10 SUB OUT by CORNELL,GAGE

FOUL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 02:54
02:54 MISS FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:54 44-29 V 15 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI
SUB IN by PARKER,HUDSON 02:54
SUB OUT by MCCOY,BRANDON 02:54
TURNOVER  by PARKER,HUDSON 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by DILLON,JAXSON
02:27 MISS LAYUP by JUSTIC,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,JAXSON
02:22 44-31 V 13 GOOD TIPIN by DILLON,JAXSON(in the paint)
02:10 FOUL  by KONIECZNY,EMMITT

MISS FT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:00 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,JAXSON
REBOUND DEF by SAMMONS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MROTEK,PEYTON
FOUL  by PARKER,HUDSON 01:40

01:40 44-32 V 12 GOOD FT by DILLON,JAXSON
01:40 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by DILLON,JAXSON

MISS 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 01:29
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,HUDSON --

01:23 FOUL  by JUSTIC,MAX
MISS FT by PARKER,HUDSON 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,HUDSON 01:23 45-33 V 12
SUB IN by MANDLEY,MAKAI 01:23
SUB OUT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 01:23

01:14 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MROTEK,PEYTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,RYAN 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLON,JAXSON
00:53 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ASANJAI

REBOUND DEF by SAMMONS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 00:34

00:34 BLOCK  by MROTEK,PEYTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 00:30 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by PARKER,HUDSON --

00:05 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI
REBOUND DEF by SAMMONS,RYAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedictine Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lakeland University
MISS JUMPER by WERTH,AIDAN 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MROTEK,PEYTON
19:26 48-37 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MROTEK,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,NOAH 19:09 50-37 V 13
18:55 TURNOVER  by DILLON,JAXSON
18:45 FOUL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI

MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MROTEK,PEYTON

18:16 MISS 3PTR by JUSTIC,MAX
REBOUND DEF by WERTH,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:57 52-37 V 15

17:42 MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMMONS,RYAN(in the paint) 17:23 54-37 V 17

16:52 54-39 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MROTEK,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI

MISS LAYUP by WERTH,AIDAN 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASANJAI

SUB IN by TUCKER,RYAN 16:27



SUB IN by LAPLANT,NATHAN 16:27
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 16:27
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,CONNOR 16:27

16:06 54-42 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI

15:51 FOUL  by BRAUN,PARKER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
MISS FT by SAMMONS,RYAN 15:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAMMONS,RYAN 15:51 55-42 V 13
SUB IN by MASON,NOAH 15:51
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 15:51

15:51 SUB IN by HINES JR.,RJ
15:51 SUB OUT by BRAUN,PARKER
15:32 55-44 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MROTEK,PEYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by MASON,NOAH 15:32
15:32 55-45 V 10 GOOD FT by MROTEK,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by TUCKER,RYAN 15:06
14:55 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,JAXSON

REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,NOAH(in the paint) 14:41 57-45 V 12

14:36 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
STEAL  by MASON,NOAH 14:36

14:31 FOUL  by HINES JR.,RJ
GOOD FT by MASON,NOAH(fastbreak) 14:31 58-45 V 13
SUB IN by GLASGOW,CONNOR 14:31
SUB OUT by TUCKER,RYAN 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
14:31 SUB IN by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
14:31 SUB OUT by JUSTIC,MAX
14:31 SUB OUT by DILLON,JAXSON

MISS FT by MASON,NOAH 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,RJ

14:19 TURNOVER  by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
STEAL  by MASON,NOAH 14:19

14:17 FOUL  by MROTEK,PEYTON
MISS FT by MASON,NOAH 14:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WERTH,AIDAN 14:17
SUB OUT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 14:17
MISS FT by MASON,NOAH 14:16
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --

14:09 FOUL  by HINES JR.,RJ
GOOD FT by SAMMONS,RYAN 14:09 59-45 V 14
GOOD FT by SAMMONS,RYAN 14:09 60-45 V 15
SUB IN by PARKER,HUDSON 14:09
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by DILLON,JAXSON
14:09 SUB OUT by HINES JR.,RJ
13:52 MISS 3PTR by MITTELSTADT,ADISON

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,BRANDON --
13:30 FOUL  by MITTELSTADT,ADISON

MISS 3PTR by WERTH,AIDAN 13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MITTELSTADT,ADISON

13:13 60-47 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 13:13

13:13 60-48 V 12 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI
MISS LAYUP by SAMMONS,RYAN 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
SUB IN by MASON,NOAH 12:51
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 12:51
FOUL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 12:45



12:45 60-49 V 11 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI
12:45 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI

SUB IN by TUCKER,RYAN 12:45
SUB OUT by MCCOY,BRANDON 12:45
MISS LAYUP by MASON,NOAH 12:27

12:27 BLOCK  by MROTEK,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEF by MITTELSTADT,ADISON

12:17 MISS 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,EMMITT

12:11 MISS 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by SAMMONS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,CONNOR 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MASON,NOAH 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB IN by LAPLANT,NATHAN 11:48
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 11:48

11:37 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI
BLOCK  by TUCKER,RYAN 11:37

-- REBOUND OFF by MITTELSTADT,ADISON
11:30 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by KONIECZNY,EMMITT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAPLANT,NATHAN 11:06
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 11:01

11:01 STEAL  by DILLON,JAXSON
10:57 60-54 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,JAXSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LAPLANT,NATHAN 10:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:57

10:57 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by DILLON,JAXSON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI

10:46 SUB IN by JUSTIC,MAX
10:46 SUB OUT by MITTELSTADT,ADISON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:25
10:11 60-58 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KONIECZNY,EMMITT

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,HUDSON 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JUSTIC,MAX
FOUL  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 09:44

09:33 60-61 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,HUDSON 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MROTEK,PEYTON

09:06 MISS LAYUP by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by GLASGOW,CONNOR(fastbreak) 08:58 63-61 V 2
SUB IN by WERTH,AIDAN 08:50
SUB OUT by LAPLANT,NATHAN 08:50

08:48 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by GLASGOW,CONNOR(fastbreak) 08:40 66-61 V 5
FOUL  by PARKER,HUDSON 08:29
SUB IN by PEACOCK,BEN 08:29
SUB OUT by PARKER,HUDSON 08:29

08:15 MISS FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI
REBOUND DEF by WERTH,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by SAMMONS,RYAN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by PEACOCK,BEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
MISS 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:29 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,JAXSON

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,ASANJAI



MISS JUMPER by WERTH,AIDAN 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLON,JAXSON

06:48 66-67 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JUSTIC,MAX
FOUL  by PEACOCK,BEN 06:48

06:48 66-68 H 2 GOOD FT by JUSTIC,MAX
SUB IN by MASON,NOAH 06:48
SUB IN by MCCOY,BRANDON 06:48
SUB OUT by WERTH,AIDAN 06:48
SUB OUT by PEACOCK,BEN 06:48
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,RYAN 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
06:28 66-70 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI(in the paint)
06:28 SUB IN by BRAUN,PARKER
06:28 SUB OUT by DILLON,JAXSON

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,NOAH(in the paint) 06:07 68-70 H 2
FOUL  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by JUSTIC,MAX
REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR(in the paint) 05:18 70-70
ASSIST  by SAMMONS,RYAN --

05:01 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,BRANDON --

05:00 FOUL  by JUSTIC,MAX
MISS FT by MCCOY,BRANDON 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,ASANJAI
05:00 MISS LAYUP by MROTEK,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MASON,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,BRANDON 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
05:00 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,JAXSON

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,RYAN --
05:00 SUB IN by DILLON,JAXSON
05:00 SUB OUT by JUSTIC,MAX

TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by MROTEK,PEYTON
04:11 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI

-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
03:57 MISS 3PTR by MROTEK,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:37 72-70 V 2

03:37 FOUL  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
GOOD FT by MCCOY,BRANDON 03:37 73-70 V 3

03:26 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,ASANJAI
STEAL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 03:26
MISS JUMPER by SAMMONS,RYAN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,PARKER
FOUL  by MCCOY,BRANDON 02:10

02:10 73-71 V 2 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI
02:10 73-72 V 1 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI

SUB IN by PARKER,HUDSON 02:10
SUB OUT by MCCOY,BRANDON 02:10
MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,CONNOR 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLON,JAXSON
01:29 73-74 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,ASANJAI(in the paint)

FOUL  by MASON,NOAH 01:27
01:27 73-75 H 2 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI

SUB IN by WERTH,AIDAN 01:27
SUB OUT by MASON,NOAH 01:27
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:24



GOOD LAYUP by SAMMONS,RYAN(in the paint) 01:14 75-75
00:57 TURNOVER  by MROTEK,PEYTON

STEAL  by GLASGOW,CONNOR 00:57
MISS 3PTR by SAMMONS,RYAN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by TUCKER,RYAN 00:10
00:10 75-76 H 1 GOOD FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI
00:10 SUB IN by JUSTIC,MAX
00:10 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,EMMITT
00:09 MISS FT by HUNTER,ASANJAI

REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,CONNOR 00:01
REBOUND OFF by GLASGOW,CONNOR --

00:01 FOUL  by BRAUN,PARKER
GOOD FT by GLASGOW,CONNOR 00:00 76-76

00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLASGOW,CONNOR 00:00 77-76 V 1


